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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 2  Girls 8 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 3:30.71 * 11/9/2024 GOLDBrette White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  7Sun, Chloey 3:32.25  NT1
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Scharback, Madison 5:30.69  NT2

 
Event 2  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 3:01.72 * 11/15/2025 GOLDBrette White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  9Horner-Uhyn, Olive 3:32.65  NT1
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Francisco, Natalia 3:49.46  3:33.902
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Gibbons, Aoife 3:53.81  3:45.673
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Walton-Bailey, Emily 3:55.81  4:15.654
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Shiplack, Lyla 3:57.20  NT5
Saskatoon Goldfins 10McKnight, Norah 4:08.50  4:51.536
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Xing, Dora 4:12.75  NT7
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Le, Ha 4:16.22  NT8
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Xu, Cici 4:23.44  4:39.629
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Yonkman, Hannah 4:31.00  NT10
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Hofmann, Faye 5:18.03  NT11
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Bohach, Sadie NS  NT---

 
Event 2  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 2:48.53 * 11/15/2025 MRSCKenze Adamson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Haywood, Ainsley 3:24.94  3:26.101
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Berscheid, Allie 3:27.91  3:51.662
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Lumley, Skylar 3:34.53  3:38.563
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Hammerlindl, Eva 3:44.38  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Kim, Anna 3:46.41  4:02.935
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 12Trokhymchuk, Arina 3:48.38  NT6
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Gartner, Kassia 3:58.09  3:55.667
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Lariviere, Brielle 4:02.00  NT8
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Bowman, McKinley 4:04.88  4:19.789
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Sun, Jenny 4:16.53  NT10
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Chasse Wolfson, Ellie 4:39.03  NT11
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 11Eliuk, Ariya X3:24.62  3:37.13---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Fu, Alice NS  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Pham, Nyelle NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Abrefa-Nketia, Nhyira NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Tang, Luna NS  NT---

 
Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 3:43.86 * 6/7/2025 GOLDJasper Ledingham-Off

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8Nguyen, Viet Tri 3:45.11  3:48.611
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Veikle, Liam 3:47.28  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins  8McKnight, Owen 4:16.69  NT3
Saskatoon Goldfins  7Flemming, Qualen 4:28.44  NT4
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 2  Boys 8 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  7Memon, Arhaan 4:35.16  NT5
 
Event 2  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 3:04.87 * 11/15/2025 LASERImaran Khan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Fehr, Ty 3:49.08  4:02.221
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Mitchell, Blaise I 4:03.56  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Goncharov, Steven 4:10.35  NT3
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim  9Kobelsky, Benjamin 4:12.18  NT4
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim  9Eliuk, Sutter X4:54.06  4:55.91---

 
Event 2  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 2:50.66 * 9/27/2025 GOLDJacob Findlay

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 11LaBine, Jackson 3:18.90  3:20.431
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Li, Rick 3:45.88  NT2
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Gusikoski, Owen 3:56.16  3:58.133
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Tse, Tyler 4:05.66  4:33.504
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Preiss, John 4:23.94  NT5
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Singh, Gunveer 4:52.28  NT6
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Duan, Lucas NS  4:01.27---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Dyck, Emmett SCR  4:07.35---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Brewster, Kendrick SCR  NT---

 
Event 2  Men 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 2:31.42 * 9/27/2025 LASERZachary Foley

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 16Foley, Zachary 2:31.78  2:29.591
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 15Richardson, Mavric 2:44.21  2:46.312
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 14Boal, Samuel 2:44.59  2:52.623
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Tse, Lucas 2:58.16  3:18.094
Saskatoon Goldfins 14MacGillivray, Kyle 3:03.31  4:00.365

 
Event 3  Girls 9-10 400 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 6:12.43 * 11/15/2025 GOLDZeyah Flemming

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Yang, Lucy 6:22.03  6:51.081
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Pascua, Euler Eva 6:25.11  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Mundi, Aishleen 6:28.53  6:57.293
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Veikle, Piper A 6:34.62  7:04.494
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 10van Assem, Claire 7:13.50  NT5
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Highway, Scarlett 7:33.40  7:31.816
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Haver, Everly 7:44.72  NT7

 
Event 3  Girls 11-12 400 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 6:03.58 * 4/27/2024 GOLDViolet Bi

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Wall, Naomi 5:48.06 *  6:11.431
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 3  Girls 11-12 400 SC Meter Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Kent-Rodgman, Ariah 6:05.25  6:32.872
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Fisher-Katz, Wallis J 6:18.37  6:38.003
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 12Louko, Karissa 6:29.22  6:34.094
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Fletcher, Elsa V 6:40.56  7:39.655
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Burkholder, Isabel 6:44.15  NT6
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Xu, Yolanda 6:57.44  7:25.977
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Lovick, Olivia 7:03.28  7:16.568
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 12Birkham, Abigail 7:06.18  7:08.379
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Haywood, Ainsley 7:14.29  NT10
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Froess, Arden 7:37.47  NT11
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Bourassa, Evelyn SCR  6:35.53---

 
Event 3  Women 13 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 5:09.34 * 11/15/2025 LASERKylie Wingham

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 13Godbout, Vanessa G 5:49.44  6:11.191
Saskatoon Goldfins 14Bernier, Emery G 5:58.69  6:18.242
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Myers, Indiana 6:11.60  NT3
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 13Matzner, Paige 6:38.00  6:59.294
Saskatoon Goldfins 15Petilos, Mika S 7:21.69  NT5
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 16LaBrash_S7SB7SM7, Brooklyn 9:30.91  10:00.866
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Liakopoulos, Zoe NS  7:01.61---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 15Wingham, Kylie NS  5:07.36---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Koroll, Charlotte SCR  6:40.31---

 
Event 3  Boys 9-10 400 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 6:45.36 * 4/27/2024 GOLDJacob Findlay

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Khan, Irshaad 6:13.00 *  6:44.391
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Stanley, Nash 6:56.09  6:51.112
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 10Kramm, Thomas DQ  6:46.21---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Skliar, Matthew R SCR  9:23.04---

 
Event 3  Boys 11-12 400 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 5:36.08 * 12/6/2025 SCBLincoln Moffitt

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Khan, Imaran 5:48.19  6:32.051
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Ruzesky, Rhett A 6:24.97  6:30.772
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Nyamdorj, Anand 7:02.87  NT3
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Andre, Ethan 7:25.56  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Magsuci, Max NS  NT---

 
Event 3  Men 13 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 5:05.05 * 4/27/2024 GOLDSebastian Wruck

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 16Zhou, Benjamin 6:24.75  NT1
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Xie, Isaac 6:39.91  7:23.442
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Flockhart, Emerson 6:46.12  7:21.493
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 5  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 51.57 * 2/1/2025 GOLDBrette White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Henderson, Sydnie 1:00.90  1:08.631
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Hitchings, Leilani 1:30.16  NT2

 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 45.22 * 11/15/2025 LASEREuler Eva Pascua

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 10van Assem, Claire 57.85  NT1
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Wiggins, Addison 1:11.43  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Nyamdorj, Duulim SCR  NT---

 
Event 5  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 38.25 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFKaitlyn DeLong

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 11Painchaud, Zoey M 45.25  46.751
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Xu, Yolanda 47.47  1:00.082
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Froess, Arden 49.96  51.533
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 12Normand, Isla 53.59  56.374
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 11Seery, Eve 56.68  58.435
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Zhang, Grace 1:14.35  NT6
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 12Trokhymchuk, Arina DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Tang, Luna NS  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Pham, Nyelle NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Bourassa, Evelyn SCR  44.69---

 
Event 5  Women 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 32.63 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFMeegan DeLong

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Wiggins, Mia 33.66  34.911
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 15Rogowski, Bethany 36.56  38.712
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Witt, Emma 44.67  56.003
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Normand, Aubrey 44.94  49.504
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Strozen, Gemma 45.91  46.505
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Janzen, Eva 53.19  48.676
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Garg, Mehak 1:14.85  NT7
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 14Burgess, Thea DQ  35.08---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 15Wingham, Kylie NS  32.81---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Koroll, Charlotte SCR  1:03.97---

 
Event 5  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 39.94 * 12/14/2024 FSLuca Song

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  9Zerff, Erwin 56.97  NT1
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Goncharov, David 1:16.12  NT2
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Scheer, Raiden DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Xie, Daniel DQ  NT---
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 5  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 37.36 * 9/27/2025 GOLDJacob Findlay

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 12Omusula, Emerson 42.47  41.421
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Fehr, Luka S 50.16  53.582
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Hall, Tycho 53.34  NT3
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Singh, Gunveer DQ  NT---

 
Event 5  Men 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

SK RS: 33.08 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFSeann Terry

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Stakhanov, Yegor 33.75  34.011
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Xie, Isaac 47.59  NT2

 
Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:53.19 * 11/14/2023 GOLDZeyah Flemming

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8St. Amant, Karley 1:54.86  1:48.321
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Hitchings, Leilani 1:59.53  2:10.542
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Madziar, Rosalie 2:00.56  1:57.963
Saskatoon Goldfins  7Sun, Chloey 2:02.78  2:00.044
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Scharback, Madison DQ  NT---

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:29.15 * 9/27/2025 GOLDZeyah Flemming

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Shiplack, Lyla 1:55.34  1:58.651
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Haver, Everly 1:56.09  2:01.252
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Gregoire, Olive 1:57.13  2:07.853
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Horner-Uhyn, Olive 1:57.72  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Gibbons, Aoife 1:59.77  1:56.335
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 10Zerr, Finley 2:04.03  2:08.246
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Yonkman, Hannah 2:04.07  2:14.647
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Le, Ha 2:05.50  NT8
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Horvath, Sara 2:08.63  NT9
Saskatoon Goldfins 10McKnight, Norah 2:08.69  2:05.1510
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Francisco, Natalia 2:10.22  2:07.1811
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Wiggins, Addison 2:13.94  NT12
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Bradt, Lillian 2:20.16  NT13
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Normand, Emmeline 2:25.77  NT14
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Pawluk-Zacharias, Aurora DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Walton-Bailey, Emily DQ  1:55.95---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Hofmann, Faye DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Bohach, Sadie NS  NT---

 
Event 7  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:24.31 * 11/15/2025 MRSCKenze Adamson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Lumley, Skylar 1:44.99  1:47.831
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 7  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Eaton, Brooklyn 1:55.31  1:55.642
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Bowman, McKinley 1:56.41  1:56.933
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Lariviere, Brielle 2:00.34  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Gartner, Kassia 2:01.57  2:20.275
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Sun, Jenny 2:07.46  2:12.506
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 11Eliuk, Ariya X1:46.53  1:52.72---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Hammerlindl, Eva DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Fu, Alice NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Abrefa-Nketia, Nhyira NS  NT---
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Harman, Khloe SCR  1:50.19---

 
Event 7  Women 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:16.60 * 11/2/2025 MJKFFAbby Bowles

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Henderson, Sophie 1:19.31  1:23.081
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Larson, Hannah J 1:28.69  1:35.462
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Myers, Indiana 1:29.78  1:30.153
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Godbout, Vanessa G 1:30.49  1:30.344
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Aimuan, Nicole NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Liakopoulos, Zoe NS  1:52.43---

 
Event 7  Boys 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:56.30 * 11/15/2025 GOLDViet Tri Nguyen

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8Nguyen, Viet Tri 1:52.72 *  1:56.301
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Francisco, Elijah 2:05.91  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins  7Memon, Arhaan 2:19.21  NT3
Saskatoon Goldfins  8McKnight, Owen DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins  7Flemming, Qualen DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Veikle, Liam DQ  2:05.83---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Gao, Junchen NS  NT---

 
Event 7  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:38.25 * 9/27/2025 OrcasThomas Kramm

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 10Kramm, Thomas 1:32.34 *  1:35.031
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Zerff, Erwin 1:46.07  1:56.782
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Goncharov, David 1:47.63  2:04.223
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim  9Kobelsky, Benjamin 2:01.28  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Xie, Daniel 2:01.93  2:10.405
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Priebe, Kai 2:04.60  NT6
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim  9Eliuk, Sutter X2:18.30  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Goncharov, Steven DQ  NT---

 
Event 7  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:32.15 * 9/27/2025 OrcasBensen Eliuk

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 11LaBine, Jackson 1:39.32  1:45.311



Saskatoon Goldfins Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:04 PM  3/8/2026  Page 7

2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 7  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 11Andre, Ethan 1:50.34  2:05.292
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Tse, Tyler 1:58.85  2:03.863
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Preiss, John 2:10.25  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Singh, Gunveer 2:20.91  NT5
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Li, Rick DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Duan, Lucas NS  2:01.16---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Brewster, Kendrick SCR  2:24.28---

 
Event 7  Men 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 1:16.09 * 11/15/2025 LASERNicholas Pierrard

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Stakhanov, Yegor 1:17.97  1:39.211
Saskatoon Goldfins 13St. Amant, Hudson J 1:19.85  1:22.232
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Petersen, Teague 1:26.32  1:33.043
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Hansen, John 1:30.82  1:56.494

 
Event 8  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 47.03 * 11/9/2024 GOLDBrette White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  7Normand, Rosalie 1:09.69  1:23.281
 
Event 8  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 40.61 * 11/2/2025 RODClaire Nameth

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Highway, Scarlett 54.22  55.031
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Xu, Cici 56.97  58.602
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 10Zerr, Finley 59.47  1:02.503
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Pawluk-Zacharias, Aurora 1:01.82  NT4
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Bradt, Lillian 1:07.66  NT5
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Xing, Dora DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Aloni, Anjore NS  NT---

 
Event 8  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 42.00 * 6/7/2025 RODBerlin Cornea

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 12Normand, Isla 45.30  1:02.501
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Avans, Katriel NS  NT---

 
Event 8  Women 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 35.69 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFKennedy Saretski

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 13Matzner, Paige 46.62  45.481
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Strozen, Gemma 47.13  46.072
Saskatoon Goldfins 15Petilos, Mika S 50.12  48.213
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Garg, Mehak 1:05.17  NT4
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 8  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 48.18 * 11/2/2025 RODCashton Zamonsky

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8Ellis, James DQ  NT---
 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 44.65 * 12/6/2025 RODJony Markous

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Stakhanov, Matvei 51.47  58.281
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Avans, Kadmiel 1:01.50  1:05.932
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu  9Haywood, Alex 1:05.03  1:16.763
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Scheer, Raiden 1:05.81  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Skliar, Matthew R SCR  51.39---

 
Event 8  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 38.06 * 12/14/2024 FSDaniel Fang

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Hall, Tycho 50.82  48.461
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Brookman, Jake 53.97  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Dyck, Emmett SCR  53.31---

 
Event 8  Men 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 36.35 * 11/15/2025 GOLDLennox Armstrong

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 16Zhou, Benjamin 35.28 *  NT1
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 16Foley, Zachary 37.19  37.762
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Tse, Lucas 43.19  49.533
Saskatoon Goldfins 14MacGillivray, Kyle 44.00  45.214

 
Event 10  Girls 8 & Under 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 4:25.06 * 6/7/2025 GOLDTessa Diaz Donovan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  7Sun, Chloey 4:24.46 *  NT1
Saskatoon Goldfins  8St. Amant, Karley DQ  NT---

 
Event 10  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 3:14.64 * 6/7/2025 GOLDDakota Wigness

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Yang, Lucy 3:21.38  3:35.011
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Pascua, Euler Eva 3:30.07  3:40.792
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Veikle, Piper A 3:41.13  3:44.263
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Horner-Uhyn, Olive 3:55.22  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Diaz Donovan, Tessa 3:55.59  4:25.065
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Aubut, Erykah 4:03.17  NT6
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Gibbons, Aoife 4:13.78  4:16.557
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Shiplack, Lyla 4:17.21  NT8
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Bartlett, Everly 4:33.38  NT9
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Le, Ha 4:38.61  NT10
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Yonkman, Hannah 4:54.06  NT11
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 10  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  9Xu, Cici DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10McKnight, Norah DQ  NT---
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 10van Assem, Claire DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Gregoire, Olive DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Nyamdorj, Duulim SCR  NT---

 
Event 10  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 2:56.58 * 6/7/2025 GOLDPeyton Mol

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Kent-Rodgman, Ariah 3:11.41  3:19.751
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Berscheid, Allie 3:14.19  3:58.562
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Wall, Naomi 3:19.30  3:07.443
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Fisher-Katz, Wallis J 3:20.53  3:35.094
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Lovick, Olivia 3:28.11  3:22.755
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 12Louko, Karissa 3:35.47  3:47.226
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Fletcher, Elsa V 3:41.53  3:54.527
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Kim, Anna 4:09.40  NT8
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Gartner, Kassia 4:22.30  4:19.969
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Sun, Jenny 4:32.22  NT10
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Zhang, Grace DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Bowman, McKinley DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Fu, Alice NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Abrefa-Nketia, Nhyira NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Bourassa, Evelyn SCR  3:30.98---

 
Event 10  Women 13 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 3:00.78 * 11/15/2025 LASERSophie Henderson

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 15Rogowski, Bethany 2:59.25 *  3:06.921
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 14Burgess, Thea 3:02.06  2:59.882
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Henderson, Sophie 3:03.56  2:55.943
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Larson, Hannah J 3:12.63  3:18.834
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Janzen, Eva 3:42.56  3:46.415
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Witt, Emma 4:05.44  4:51.526
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Normand, Aubrey DQ  3:58.08---

 
Event 10  Boys 8 & Under 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 12:00.00 * 1/1/2001 vacant

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8Nguyen, Viet Tri 4:23.72 *  NT1
Saskatoon Goldfins  7Memon, Arhaan DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins  8McKnight, Owen DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Veikle, Liam DQ  NT---

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 3:22.57 * 11/15/2025 LASERImaran Khan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Khan, Irshaad 3:27.38  3:42.161
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 10  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Fehr, Ty 4:05.88  4:53.842
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Mitchell, Blaise I DQ  NT---

 
Event 10  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 2:53.45 * 2/1/2025 MRSCLeighton Frey

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Ruzesky, Rhett A 3:41.56  3:49.071
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Andre, Ethan 4:04.28  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Tse, Tyler 4:39.77  NT3
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Khan, Imaran DQ  3:15.61---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Preiss, John DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Li, Rick DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Nyamdorj, Anand DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Fehr, Luka S DQ  3:30.84---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Duan, Lucas NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Magsuci, Max NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Brewster, Kendrick SCR  NT---

 
Event 10  Men 13 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

SK RS: 2:47.53 * 11/15/2025 GOLDMateo Jarcan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 13Xie, Isaac 3:29.34  3:37.931
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Flockhart, Emerson 3:40.40  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 13St. Amant, Hudson J X3:06.08  NT---

 
Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 50.80 * 3/16/2024 GOLDAn Nguyen

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Henderson, Sydnie 1:03.72  1:04.931
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Scharback, Madison DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  7Normand, Rosalie DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Madziar, Rosalie DQ  NT---

 
Event 11  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 48.36 * 9/27/2025 OrcasSophie de Montarnal

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Mundi, Aishleen 50.06  54.031
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Haver, Everly 57.93  1:01.182
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Xing, Dora 1:05.17  NT3
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Normand, Emmeline 1:21.09  1:26.124
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Horvath, Sara DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Aloni, Anjore NS  NT---

 
Event 11  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 44.04 * 11/15/2025 BKSCAdelie Boothman

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 11Painchaud, Zoey M 51.31  53.341
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Eaton, Brooklyn 1:04.62  1:08.572
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3

(Event 11  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Avans, Katriel NS  NT---
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Harman, Khloe SCR  1:05.11---

 
Event 11  Women 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 39.91 * 12/6/2025 MJKFFAbby Bowles

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Wiggins, Mia 41.91  41.191
Saskatoon Goldfins 14Bernier, Emery G 45.31  44.292
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Gusikoski, Summer 46.63  46.903
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 16LaBrash_S7SB7SM7, Brooklyn 1:15.91  1:07.944
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Aimuan, Nicole NS  NT---

 
Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 1:00.17 * 11/15/2025 GOLDViet Tri Nguyen

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8Ellis, James 1:13.47  NT1
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Francisco, Elijah DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Gao, Junchen NS  NT---

 
Event 11  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 47.22 * 11/2/2025 MJKFFAlvin Zhou

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Stanley, Nash 59.59  1:09.701
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Goncharov, David 1:00.06  1:01.802
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Mitchell, Blaise I 1:06.75  NT3
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Stakhanov, Matvei 1:09.27  1:40.724
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim  9Kobelsky, Benjamin 1:21.06  1:22.985
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu  9Haywood, Alex 1:28.33  NT6
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Priebe, Kai DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Avans, Kadmiel DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Skliar, Matthew R SCR  59.99---

 
Event 11  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 40.97 * 6/7/2025 RODCohen Zamonsky

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 12Omusula, Emerson 50.66  51.151
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Gusikoski, Owen 59.59  1:05.462
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Brookman, Jake DQ  NT---

 
Event 11  Men 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

SK RS: 39.56 * 3/16/2024 GOLDSebastian Wruck

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 13St. Amant, Hudson J 42.90  51.431
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Petersen, Teague 43.56  44.472
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 14Boal, Samuel 43.97  48.563
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Tse, Lucas 44.22  49.444
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 15Richardson, Mavric 44.80  44.445
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 16Foley, Zachary 49.19  39.666



Saskatoon Goldfins Swimming HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 8:04 PM  3/8/2026  Page 12

2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 13  Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:43.96 * 11/15/2025 GOLDKarley St. Amant

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8St. Amant, Karley 1:47.72  1:37.481
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Hitchings, Leilani 1:58.15  1:52.572

 
Event 13  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:19.09 * 6/7/2025 RODClaire Nameth

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Francisco, Natalia 1:37.19  NT1
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Diaz Donovan, Tessa 1:40.13  1:45.812
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Walton-Bailey, Emily 1:42.17  1:47.333
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Bohach, Sadie 1:51.36  NT4
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Wiggins, Addison 2:09.03  NT5
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Hofmann, Faye 2:26.31  NT6
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Horvath, Sara 2:30.12  2:24.707
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Normand, Emmeline 2:32.00  NT8
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Aloni, Anjore NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Nyamdorj, Duulim SCR  1:52.55---

 
Event 13  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:17.94 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFKaitlyn DeLong

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Wall, Naomi 1:14.67 *  1:24.771
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Berscheid, Allie 1:35.15  NT2
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 12Birkham, Abigail 1:35.88  1:37.243
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 11Seery, Eve 1:36.35  1:55.164
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Froess, Arden 1:38.94  2:10.815
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Lumley, Skylar 1:39.66  1:36.806
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Hammerlindl, Eva 1:39.75  NT7
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 12Trokhymchuk, Arina 1:40.78  1:56.408
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Eaton, Brooklyn 1:46.74  1:49.929
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 12Normand, Isla 1:48.12  2:24.6310
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Zhang, Grace 1:54.04  2:23.4011
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 11Eliuk, Ariya X1:38.25  1:43.13---
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Harman, Khloe SCR  1:38.52---

 
Event 13  Women 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:05.85 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFKennedy Saretski

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 14Burgess, Thea 1:14.50  1:13.651
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Gusikoski, Summer 1:20.40  1:21.632
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Normand, Aubrey 1:27.00  1:57.303
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Witt, Emma 1:34.66  1:52.964
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 16LaBrash_S7SB7SM7, Brooklyn 2:03.19  1:58.195
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 13  Boys 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:38.19 * 2/1/2025 LASERIrshaad Khan

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  7Flemming, Qualen 1:57.83  NT1
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Francisco, Elijah 2:02.66  NT2
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Gao, Junchen NS  NT---

 
Event 13  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:24.07 * 12/14/2024 FSLuca Song

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Stanley, Nash 1:31.90  1:40.161
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Zerff, Erwin 1:37.50  1:48.162
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Fehr, Ty 1:46.87  1:40.793
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Xie, Daniel 1:56.28  2:04.504
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Priebe, Kai 2:01.00  NT5
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Scheer, Raiden 2:08.25  NT6
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Stakhanov, Matvei 2:17.32  2:23.367
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Goncharov, Steven DQ  NT---

 
Event 13  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:17.12 * 12/14/2024 RODCohen Zamonsky

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 12Omusula, Emerson 1:23.79  1:23.031
Saskatoon Goldfins 11LaBine, Jackson 1:32.87  1:34.042

 
Event 13  Men 13 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 1:05.36 * 4/27/2024 GOLDSebastian Wruck

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Hansen, John 1:18.84  1:49.661
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Flockhart, Emerson 1:28.96  1:36.392

 
Event 14  Girls 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 41.67 * 9/28/2024 GOLDBrette White

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  8Henderson, Sydnie 45.30  56.811
Saskatoon Goldfins  8Madziar, Rosalie 49.94  1:01.602
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  7Normand, Rosalie 1:23.44  1:28.253

 
Event 14  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 37.47 * 12/6/2025 RODGrammy LE

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 10Pascua, Euler Eva 40.07  41.021
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Aubut, Erykah 41.06  43.712
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Highway, Scarlett 42.41  43.513
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Bartlett, Everly 49.91  52.534
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Gregoire, Olive 51.72  57.645
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 10Zerr, Finley 54.53  1:02.006
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Bradt, Lillian 1:03.44  1:07.947
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Pawluk-Zacharias, Aurora 1:08.90  NT8
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 14  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 34.29 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFKaitlyn DeLong

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Burkholder, Isabel 37.47  43.281
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Painchaud, Zoey M 38.13  38.242
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Kim, Anna 45.59  50.583
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Chasse Wolfson, Ellie 51.29  59.844
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Lariviere, Brielle X46.25  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Avans, Katriel NS  49.11---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Tang, Luna NS  NT---

 
Event 14  Women 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 29.44 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFKennedy Saretski

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Wiggins, Mia 31.68  32.631
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Henderson, Sophie 33.16  30.912
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Godbout, Vanessa G 34.21  34.473
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Myers, Indiana 34.50  35.194
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Gusikoski, Summer 36.10  37.095
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Strozen, Gemma 37.63  38.816
Saskatoon Goldfins 15Petilos, Mika S 40.41  39.547
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Janzen, Eva 42.50  41.738
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Garg, Mehak 50.09  NT9
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 15Wingham, Kylie NS  30.00---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Larson, Hannah J NS  34.01---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Aimuan, Nicole NS  42.94---

 
Event 14  Boys 8 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 46.41 * 9/27/2025 GOLDDavid Goncharov

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins  8Ellis, James 59.64  NT1
 
Event 14  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 35.97 * 6/7/2025 MJKFFNathan DeLong

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club  9Khan, Irshaad 40.49  40.431
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Avans, Kadmiel 48.80  54.182
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu  9Haywood, Alex 1:02.34  1:08.313
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim  9Eliuk, Sutter X1:03.97  1:00.12---

 
Event 14  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 33.64 * 11/2/2025 SCBLincoln Moffitt

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Khan, Imaran 35.77  38.411
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Fehr, Luka S 38.03  42.412
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Gusikoski, Owen 49.63  1:02.843
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Brookman, Jake 52.47  NT4
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 14  Men 13 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

SK RS: 29.38 * 3/16/2024 GOLDSebastian Wruck

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 16Zhou, Benjamin 29.97  NT1
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Stakhanov, Yegor 31.42  32.542
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 15Richardson, Mavric 32.03  31.633
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 13Petersen, Teague 34.25  34.744
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 14Boal, Samuel 34.37  36.045
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 14Hansen, John 35.72  49.686
Saskatoon Goldfins 14MacGillivray, Kyle 36.28  37.347

 
Event 16  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 3:12.30 * 11/15/2025 GOLDZeyah Flemming

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 10Yang, Lucy 3:19.38  3:34.631
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Veikle, Piper A 3:22.90  4:02.022
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Diaz Donovan, Tessa 3:58.16  NT3
Saskatoon Goldfins  9Bartlett, Everly 4:19.44  NT4
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Aubut, Erykah DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 10Mundi, Aishleen DQ  NT---

 
Event 16  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 3:20.96 * 11/2/2025 FSPaige McDonald

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 11Fisher-Katz, Wallis J 3:14.22 *  3:26.411
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Kent-Rodgman, Ariah 3:15.72 *  3:21.572
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 12Louko, Karissa 3:22.19  3:42.823
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Fletcher, Elsa V 3:31.41  3:26.504
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Xu, Yolanda 3:34.88  NT5
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Burkholder, Isabel 3:36.28  NT6
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 11Haywood, Ainsley 3:40.75  NT7
Meadow Lake Manta Ray Swim Clu 12Birkham, Abigail 3:47.28  4:19.238
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 11Seery, Eve 3:51.21  NT9
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Chasse Wolfson, Ellie 4:59.85  NT10
Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 11Pham, Nyelle NS  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Lovick, Olivia NS  4:06.24---

 
Event 16  Women 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 2:54.97 * 9/27/2025 LASERAva Morrison

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Lasers Swim Club 15Rogowski, Bethany 3:01.35  3:09.361
Saskatoon Goldfins 14Bernier, Emery G 3:15.35  3:15.082
Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 13Matzner, Paige DQ  NT---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Liakopoulos, Zoe NS  4:01.70---
Saskatoon Goldfins 13Koroll, Charlotte SCR  3:44.75---
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2026 Craven SPORT Services Racing Series #3 - 3/7/2026

Results - Craven SPORT Services RS #3
 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 3:24.87 * 11/2/2025 MJKFFSam Mcnabb

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Battlefords Kinsmen Orcas Swim 10Kramm, Thomas 3:17.46 *  3:41.681
 
Event 16  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 3:17.87 * 2/1/2025 BKSCBensen Eliuk

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 12Ruzesky, Rhett A 3:41.74  4:08.151
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Hall, Tycho 4:04.57  NT2
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Nyamdorj, Anand 4:13.40  NT3
Saskatoon Goldfins 12Magsuci, Max NS  4:22.51---
Saskatoon Goldfins 11Dyck, Emmett SCR  NT---

 
Event 16  Men 13 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

SK RS: 2:55.90 * 9/27/2025 LASERZachary Foley

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Saskatoon Goldfins 13St. Amant, Hudson J 3:04.63  4:05.261


